OP \$40.00 3371034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ravensburger AG		01/01/2017	Joint Stock Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ravensburger North america, Inc.
Street Address:	300 East Pike #2000
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98122
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3371034	PUZZLEBALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6038864796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: trademarks@mcr-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Maine Cernota & Rardin
Address Line 1: 547 Amherst St., 3rd Flr,

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Curran		
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Curran, Reg. No. 71,094/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017		

Total Attachments: 5

source=RAG016-TM_ExecAssignment_170101#page1.tif source=RAG016-TM_ExecAssignment_170101#page2.tif source=RAG016-TM_ExecAssignment_170101#page3.tif source=RAG016-TM_ExecAssignment_170101#page4.tif source=RAG016-TM_ExecAssignment_170101#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0264

900398150





Ravensburger A Ravensburger USA, Inc.

Maine Cernota & Rardin

NASHUA NH 03063-4000

547 Amherst Street, 3rd Floor

Notice of Name Change

Attention: Billing Department

To Whom It May Concern:

Effective January 1st, 2017, Ravensburger USA, Inc. & Wonder Forge, Inc. will merge and become Ravensburger North America, Inc. The new tax identification number for the merged company will be 45-4835564.

For fastest processing, please email all invoices to <u>ap@ravensburger.com</u>. Our mailing address, if needed, is:

1 Puzzle Lane Newton, NH 03858

Please do not hesitate to contact us at the email address above or at (603)257-1561 should you have any questions or concerns.

Regards,

Annamarie Hussey
Controller

Ravensburger North America, Inc. One Puzzle Lane

Newton, NH 03858

Ravensburger USA, Inc.

One Puzzle Lane Newton, NH 03858

(603) 257-1500 (800) 886-1236

Fax: (603) 257-1599 http://www.ravensburger.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is by and between Ravensburger AG, (Assignor) a German Joint Stock Company with a business address at Robert-Bosch-Str 1 88214, Ravensburg Federal Republic. Germany and Ravensburger North America, Inc., (Assignee) a Washington Corporation with a business address at 300 East Pike #2000, Seattle, WA 98122.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the rightful owner of the marks and registrations ("Trademarks") having adopted and using the Trademarks in U.S. Commerce (and/or through its subsidiaries and/or affiliates); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademarks including the Trademark registrations together with the goodwill of the business;

THEREFORE, in compliance with the Trademark Act (Section 15 U.S.C. §1060), and for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest (including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated and symbolized by the marks as well as the right to recover any damages and/or profits for past, present or future infringements.

2. Trademark:

Mark(s):	Registration No(s):		
PUZZLEBALL	3371034		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0266

3. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Agreement, contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations or warranties between them respecting the subject matter hereof.

4. Severability. If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this Agreement, or the application thereof to any person, place or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Agreement and such term, provision, covenant or condition as applied to other persons, places and circumstances shall remain in full force and effect.

5. Agreement to Perform Necessary Acts. Assignor agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Agreement.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any trademark registration resulting therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lhereunto set my h	and and seal on the date ascribed therewith.
Signature 0	
CHE ISTOPH/SPERUCH Print Name	<u>06/03/2017</u> Date
State of)	
County of	

Before me this day of identification,	, 2017, personally	appea	red or provided s	ufficie	nt forms of
instrument to be his or her free act	and deed.	and	acknowledged	the	foregoing
SËAL		di-			
~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Pi My Com	iblic, J	ustice of the Peac	e	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0268

(15 U.S.C. §1060). Assignment (excerpt)

(a) A registered mark or a mark for which an application to register has been filed shall be assignable with the good will of the business in which the mark is used, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark. Notwithstanding the preceding sentence, no application to register a mark under section 1(b) [15] USC §1051(b)] shall be assignable prior to the filing of an amendment under section 1(c) [15 USC §1051(c)] to bring the application into conformity with section 1(a) [15 USC §1051(a)] or the filing of the verified statement of use under section 1(d) [15 USC §1051(d)], except for an assignment to a successor to the business of the applicant, or portion thereof, to which the mark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing. In any assignment authorized by this section, it shall not be necessary to include the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any other mark used in the business or by the name or style under which the business is conducted. Assignments shall be by instruments in writing duly executed. Acknowledgment shall be prima facie evidence of the execution of an assignment, and when the prescribed information reporting the assignment is recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office, the record shall be prima facie evidence of execution. An assignment shall be void against any subsequent purchaser for valuable consideration without notice, unless the prescribed information reporting the assignment is recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office within 3 months after the date of the subsequent purchase or prior to the subsequent purchase. The Patent and Trademark Office shall maintain a record of information on assignments, in such form as may be prescribed by the Director.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 03/13/2017